

JONJUA OVERSEAS LIMITED

CIN: U51909PB1993PLC013057

REGD. OFFICE: HM 228, PHASE 2, SAS NAGAR, MOHALI - 160055,

October 30, 2019

PUNJAB.

E-MAIL ID: contactus@jonjua.com

Phone: 0172-5096032, 4026949, 9872172032, 9988355330.

COMPANY SECRETARIAT

To,
The BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400023

Trading Symbol: JONJUA Scrip Code: 542446

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir,

Certificate from Company Secretary in compliance with Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is attached.

Thanking you.

Very truly yours,

FOR JONJUA OVERSEAS LIMITED

Major Harjinder Singh Jonjua (Retd.)

Managing Director



NEELAM BENIWAL & ASSOCIATES COMPANY SECRETARIES

OFFICE: FLAT NO. 6, FIRST FLOOR, SWASTIK VIHAR PHASE III,
MDC SECTOR-5, PANCHKULA 134114 HARYANA
Phone: 9417278247

Certificate under Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

For half year ended 30th September, 2019

We have examined all share transfer deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other Documents relating to M/s Jonjua Overseas Limited maintained by M/s Zuari Finserv Ltd. pertaining to transfer of the equity shares of the company for the purpose of issuing a certificate as per the Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and we hereby certify that during the half year ended 30th September, 2019, the Company has issued all certificates within the period stipulated in the SEBI (Listing Obligation And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 from the date of lodgment for transfers, sub division, consolidation, renewal or exchange of certificates, etc.

Date: 28-October-2019.

Place: Chandigarh.

